
Stirring second half comeback earns 
68-60 NCAA tournament win for Ducks 

By PAUL HANSON 
Emerald Sports Writer 

Oregon's come from behind 
Ducks managed to survive the 
onslaught of a fl-7 center named 
i Jeorge Knighton and some er- 

ratic refereeing to make up a 

ven-point half-time deficit arid 
down New Mexico State 68-80 
for the right to an NCAA playoff 
berth in Seatle tonight. 

THE GAME, played before a 

paltry crowd of 2 109 at neutral 
GUI Coliseum Wednesday night 
one of the smallest turnouts ever 
to see a college basketball gTirrie 
at the Coliseum saw the Ducks 
jump off to an early 5-4 lead on 
the strength of baskets by Dale 
Herron and Bill Simmons plus a 

fiee throw by Chuck Risk. 
But the Aggies, rot to be fie 

nieil, soon turned the tables as 
the Ducks *iit a col.) spell, and 
raced to a quick 11-5 advantage 
I.' adlng this successful barrage 
on the Webfoot goal wan New 
Mexico's big (8-7, 225 lbs.) centei 
George Knighton, who until he 
fouled out with a little over seven 
minutes left in the game, was the 
outstanding player on the court 
with b.is great rebounding an< 

daring hooks and Jump shots. 
LMGII JON IN HIE find, five 

minutes of the game pumped ii 
1! points, and with help from 
tin !'*/ i ti.ard Vincent Knight, and 
center Billy Jo Price it looked a.- 

if the Aggies were going to run 

the tense and cold-shooting Wcb- 
foots right off the court. 

However, the Ducks, who ap- 
peared to be trying too hard to 

Freshman cagers 
close out year 
with 8-6 mark 

By KON Bl EL 
Emerald Sports W riter 

The Oregon Fresh cagers, al- 
though they dropped a pair of 
tough contests with the OSC 
Hooks last, weekend, finished the 

year with a winning record of 8-6. 
In fourteen games, the Duck- 

lings scored 987 points while 
holding their opponents to 883. 
This gave Phil McHugh's hoopers 
n 70.5 point per game average 
and their opposition a 63.1 aver- 

age. 
NOT ONLY did the Frosh 

function well as a team, they had 
outstanding individual perform- 
ances from several men. despite 
the fact only three were on schol- 
arships. 

Gordon Scott, Ralph Rittenour, 
Tom Tuttle, Lloyd Robinson and 
Larry. Kincheloe all received 
valuable experience, and are top 
prospects for next year's varsity. 

Pacing the freshman club in 
scoring was th«?big center, Gordy 
Scott, who led in free throws, 
field goals, total points, and 
points per game. He was fol- 
lower! by Tom Tuttle, in field 
goals, total points and average 

* per game. Larry Kincheloe was 

first in free throw percentage, 
hitting 17 for 22. 

Scott Hcored 213 points for a 

15.2 average per game. His high 
night was against the Rooks, Fri- 
day night, when he dropped in 27 
points, although the Fro.sh lost by 
two points. 

FOMA)WING are the final in- 
dividual point totals: 
Gordon Scott 
Tom Tuttle 
Ralph Rittenour 
Lloyd Robinsofl 
Larry K ncheloe 
Pete Peterson 
Jim Endicott 
Jim Blinton 
Don Pt*el< 
Tom Smythc 
Jerry Eckhart 

51 
33 
43 
20 
17 
17 

8 
13 
14 

0 
0 

70 
48 
64 
29 
22 
31 
15 
19 
26 

81 
73 
62 
32 
26 
22 
15 
10 

4 
3 
2 

213 
174 
167 
84 
77 
66 
38 
33 
22 

7 
4 

15.2 
12.4 
1 1.9 
6.0 
5.5 
4.7 
2.7 
2.4 
1.6 
0.5 
0.3 

win thin Important game, tight- 
ened up their defense, and with 
:oi:e excellent shooting and re- 

hounding by Simmons and Rask, 
slowly got back into the contest: 
Warren tipped one in with eight 
minutes gone to give Oregon the 
'ead again, 15-14, but Gerald Rob- 
inson of the Aggies arched a 20- 
footer and New Mexico grabbed 
the lead for the next 20 minutes 

AT THK HALF the score was 

34-27, and Knighton immediately 
made it 30-27 for the Aggies at 
the start of the second half. No 
other Aggie scored for the next, 
nine minutes, as Knighton and 
Oregon's Dale Herron matched 

baskets for nine points apiece, 
and Simmons and Denny Strick- 
land moved Oregon to within one 

point- 46-45 with 11 minutes 
gone in the half. 

Dale Herron then dropped in a 

free throw to tie it up, but Billy 
Jo Price added two gifters and 
the Aggies grab bed the lead 
again. Vincent Knight and Char- 
lie Warren traded baskets, and 
then Denny Strickland drove for 
two fast break lay-ins, and the 
Ducks had the lead for keeps, 
50-48. 

MOMENTS LATER, with Ore- 
gon leading 53-48, Knighton foul- 
ed out and the Aggies seemed to 

rv/1 
? 

[ accent est 
FRANCAIS... 

(’AIR FRANCE 4VAy.1 
A glass of white wine at a sidewalk cafe? 
A stroll by that long, lanky tower? 

^ AIR FRANCE whisks you there in less than a day 
With its fabulous, faster jet power. 

HOW?WHERE?WHEN? 

J»t straight to Paris 
from New York, Chicago, 
orLos Angelas, See your 

friendly travel agent, 
or mail coupon. 

John Schneider 
A S ERAhCE, 683 Fifth Avenue, (lew York 72, Ke* York 

Please tend me literature on spec a! student travel ideas. 

NAME. 
ADDRESS.. 
SCHOOL. 

wilt without his needed shooting 
and rebounding. 

In the closing' minutes, Oregon 
(Continued on poge 11) 

INTERVIEWS FOR 
JOBS IN EUROPE 

CIVILIAN CAREERS / 
WITH / 

ARMY SPECIAL 7 
SERVICES \ 

Degree and appropriate experience 
required for professional positions. 
Openings for: 

Service Club Recreation Lead- 
ers and Supervisors (women) 
Librarians (women) 
Craft Directors (women, men) 

Single, minimum age 23. Positions 
ere outside the federal competitive 
service—no examination required. 

PERSONAL INTERVIEWS ! 
in Portland 

March 21 thru 25 
Oregon State I 

Employment Service 

1437 SW Fourth Street 
for Appo»ntmen* 

Call CApital 6-2161 

The Adjutant General, Department of the Army, AGMP-R 
Washington 25, D. C. 

Sec The Dinah Shore Chevy Show in color Sundays, NBC-TV—The Pat Boone Chevy Showroom weekly, ABC-TV 

SIX-PASSENGER 
CAR OR 

STATION SEDAN 
...CORVAIR IS BOTH! 

A wonderfully awful folding seat makes every 
Corsair two cars in one. Inst one quick flip and yon 
increase the luggage and parcel space to 28.9 cubic 
feet And just as simply, you’re back to comfortable 

six-passenger capacity. It’s standard equipment 
... and extraordinarily practical. 

Corvair does car-pool duty with the biggest 
and best of them. Going to work or school or 

out for the evening, you’ve got a genuine 
six-seater. As for carting around piles of stuff 
instead of people, just look at Corvair's station- 

sedan load space with the rear seat folded. And 
when that’s full you can start on the trunk. 

Corvair, you see, is no ordinary compact 
car. No others are so versatile, so ingeniously 
engineered—with independent suspension at 
all four wheels, an air-cooled rear engine 
that never needs water or antifreeze. You just 
can’t compare anything else coming out 

these days with a Corvair. Drive one ... soon. 

★ 
For economical 

transportation— corvair 
BY CHEVROLET 

This is the Corvair 700 4-Door Sedan 

Drive it—it’s fun-tastic! See your local authorized Chevrolet dealer for fast delivery, favorable deals. 


