OREGON DAILY EMERALD

Stirring second half comeback earns 68-60 NCAA tournament win for Ducks win this important game, tight- | baskets for nine points apiece, | wilt without his needed shooting | By PAUL HANSON

Emerald Sports Writer

Oregon's come - from - behind Ducks managed to survive the onslaught of a 6-7 center named George Knighton and some erratic refereeing to make up a seven-point half-time deficit and down New Mexico State 63-60 for the right to an NCAA playoff berth in Seatle tonight.

THE GAME, played before a paltry crowd of 2,109 at neutral Gill Coliseum Wednesday nightone of the smallest turnouts ever to see a college basketball game at the Coliseum-saw the Ducks jump off to an early 5-4 lead on the strength of baskets by Dale Herron and Bill Simmons plus a free throw by Chuck Rask.

But the Aggies, not to be denied, soon turned the tables as the Ducks hit a cold spell, and raced to a quick 14-5 advantage Leading this successful barrage on the Webfoot goal was New Mexico's big (6-7, 225 lbs.) center George Knighton, who until he fouled out with a little over seven minutes left in the game, was the outstanding player on the court with his great rebounding and daring hooks and jump shots.

KNIGHTON IN THE first five minutes of the game pumped in 11 points, and with help from tricky guard Vincent Knight, and center Billy Jo Price, it looked as if the Aggles were going to run the tense and cold-shooting Webfoots right off the court.

However, the Ducks, who appeared to be trying too hard to

ened up their defense, and with and Simmons and Denny Strick- and rebounding. some excellent shooting and re- land moved Oregon to within one bounding by Simmons and Rask, slowly got back into the contest; gone in the half. Warren tipped one in with eight minutes gone to give Oregon the free throw to tie it up, but Billy lead again, 15-14, but Gerald Rob- Jo Price added two gifters and inson of the Aggies arched a 20footer and New Mexico grabbed

34-27, and Knighton immediately two fast break lay-ins, and the made it 36-27 for the Aggies at Ducks had the lead for keeps, the start of the second half. No 50-48. other Aggie acored for the next

Jet straight to Paris .

friendly travel agent,.

or mail coupon..

point-46-45 with 11 minutes

Dale Herron then dropped in a the Aggies grab bed the lead again. Vincent Knight and Charthe lead for the next 20 minutes. lie Warren traded baskets, and AT THE HALF the score was then Denny Strickland drove for

MOMENTS LATER, with Orenine minutes, as Knighton and gon leading 53-48, Knighton foul-Oregon's Dale Herron matched ed out and the Aggies seemed to

ACCENT EST

when you fly the

AIR FRANCE Way!

A glass of white wine at a sidewalk café?

AIR FRANCE whisks you there in less than a day

HOW? WHERE? WHEN?

NAME......

SCH00L

A stroll by that long, lanky tower?

With its fabulous, faster jet power.

ADDRESS.

John Schneider

from New York, Chicago, AIR FRANCE, 683 Fifth Avenue, New York 22, New York

orLos Angeles. See your Please send me literature on special student travel ideas.

FRANCAIS ...

In the closing minutes, Oregon (Continued on page 11)

INTERVIEWS FOR JOBS IN EUROPE

CIVILIAN CAREERS WITH ARMY SPECIAL SERVICES

Degree and appropriate experience required for professional positions. Openings for:

Service Club Recreation Lead-ers and Supervisors (women) Librarians (women) Craft Directors (women, men) Single, minimum age 23. Positions are outside the federal competitive

service-no examination required. PERSONAL INTERVIEWS

in Portland March 21 thru 25 Oregon State Employment Service 1437 SW Fourth Street For Appointment Call CApital 6-2161

The Adjutant General, Department of the Army, AGMP-R Washington 25, D. C.

See The Dinah Shore Chevy Show in color Sundays, NBC-TV-The Pat Boone Chevy Showroom weekly, ABC-TV



Freshman cagers close out year with 8-6 mark

By RON BUEL Emerald Sports Writer

The Oregon Frosh cagers, although they dropped a pair of tough contests with the OSC Rooks last weekend, finished the year with a winning record of 8-6. In fourteen games, the Ducklings scored 987 points while holding their opponents to 883. This gave Phil McHugh's hoopers a 70.5 point per game average and their opposition a 63.1 average.

NOT ONLY did the Frosh function well as a team, they had outstanding individual performances from several men, despite the fact only three were on scholarships.

Gordon Scott, Ralph Rittenour, Tom Tuttle, Lloyd Robinson and Larry. Kincheloe all received valuable experience, and are top prospects for next year's varsity.

Pacing the freshman club in scoring was the big center, Gordy Scott, who led in free throws, field goals, total points, and points per game. He was followed by Tom Tuttle, in field goals, total points and average per game. Larry Kincheloe was first in free throw percentage, hitting 17 for 22.

Scott scored 213 points for a 15.2 average per game. His high night was against the Rooks, Friday night, when he dropped in 27 points, although the Frosh lost by two points.

FOLLOWING are the final individual point totals:

Gordon Scott	51	70	81	213	15.2	
Tom Tuttle		48	73	174	12.4	
Ralph Rittenour	43	64	62	167	11.9	
Lloyd Robinson	20	29	32	84	6.0	
Larry Kincheloe	17	22	26	77	5.5	
Pete Peterson	17	31	22	66	4.7	
Jim Endicott	8	15	15	38	2.7	
Jim Blanton	13	19	10	33	2.4	
Don Peek	14	25	4	22	1.6	
Tom Smythe	0	2	3	7	0.5	
Jerry Eckhart	0	3	2	4	0.3	

SIX-PASSENGER CAR OR **STATION SEDAN**CORVAIR IS BOTH!

A wonderfully useful folding seat makes every Corvair two cars in one. Just one quick flip and you increase the luggage and parcel space to 28.9 cubic feet. And just as simply, you're back to comfortable six-passenger capacity. It's standard equipment ... and extraordinarily practical.

Corvair does car-pool duty with the biggest and best of them. Going to work or school or out for the evening, you've got a genuine six-seater. As for carting around piles of stuff instead of people, just look at Corvair's stationsedan load space with the rear seat folded. And when that's full you can start on the trunk.

Corvair, you see, is no ordinary compact car. No others are so versatile, so ingeniously engineered-with independent suspension at all four wheels, an air-cooled rear engine that never needs water or antifreeze. You just can't compare anything else coming out these days with a Corvair. Drive one ... soon.

> For economical CORVAIC transportation-Y CHEVROLET

This is the Corvair 700 4-Door Sedan

Drive it—it's fun-tastic! See your local authorized Chevrolet dealer for fast delivery, favorable deals.